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GENERAL TRUSS ENGINEERING CRITERIA & DESIGN LOADS

DESIGN CODE

FBC2014/TP12007

WIND CODE | MWEFRS (Directional)/C-C HYBRID WIND ASCE 7-10
WIND LOAD 170 MPH
EXPOSURE CATEGORY B
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY II
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.0

WIND DURATION FACTOR 1.60
OPENING CONDITIONS ENCLOSED

TRUSSES HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR A 10.0 PSF BOTTOM CHORD
LIVE LOAD NONCONCURRENT WITH ANY OTHER LIVE LOADS

CAUTION!!!

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO ERECT TRUSSES
WITHOUT REFERRING TO THE ENGINEERING
DRAWINGS AND BSCI-BI SUMMARY SHEETS.

ALL PERMANENT BRACING MUST BE IN
PLACE PRIOR TO LOADING TRUSSES. (ie.
SHEATHING, SHINGLES, ETC.)

ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS MUST BE IN
PLACE PRIOR TO INSTALLING TRUSSES.

REFER TO FINAL ENGINEERING SHEETS FOR
THE FOLLOWING.

1) NUMBER OF GIRDER PLIES AND NAILING
SCHEDULE.

2) BEARING BLOCK REQUIREMENTS.
3) SCAB DETAILS (IF REQUIRED)

4) UPLIFT AND GRAVITY REACTIONS.

TILE ROOF COVERING

CANTILEVER

24" DEEP FLOOR
TRUSS 24" O.C.

TRUSS LOADING ROOF
TCLL 20 PSF |[WARNING
BACK CHARGES WILL NOT BE
TCDL 25 PSF [l ACCEPTED REGARDLESS OF FAULT
WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION BY
BCLL 0 PSF |l CUSTOMER WITHIN 48 HOURS AND
INVESTIGATION BY PROBUILD.
BCDL 10 PSF [INO EXECPTIONS.
TOTAL 55 PSF |l THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONNECTIONS
DURATION 1.25 OTHER THAN TRUSS TO TRUSS, GABLE
SHEAR WALL, AND CONNECTIONS.
TCDL / TO RESIST UPLIFT 5PSF || TEMPORAY AND PERMANENT BRACING,
AND CEILING AND ROOF DIAPHRAM
BCDL / TO RESIST UPLIFT 5 PSF || CONNECTIONS.
USP ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSS HANGER SCHEDULE ROOF PITCH 5/12
ID |QTY/RF | QTY/FL MODEL FLOOR ROOF UPLIFT SYMBOL
A*| 5 0 JUS24 725 895 490 1A+ || CEILING PITCH FLAT
A 13 0 THD26 2940 3200 / 3600 1250 / 1555 ] LA
B 0 0 THD28 3820 3895 / 4680 1235 /2140 ] LB TOP CHORD SIZE 2 x 4 MIN.
C 2 2 THD26-2 2940 3600 1515/ 2175 ] LC
D| o0 0 THD28-2 3820 4310/ 4680 | 1530/ 3485 ;b || BOTTOM CHORD SIZE 2 x 4 MIN.
E 0 0 THDH26-2 4355 5320 2155 | LE
F 0 0 THDH28-2 7460 7460 3235 gy LF OVERHANG LENGTH N/A
G 0 0 THDH26-3 4355 5230 2155 | |G ' }
H 0 0 THDH28-3 7460 7460 3235 ) LH CANTILEVER 1'21/2
I 0 0 THDH6710 9100 9100 4095 ] LI
J 0 0 865 1055 765 Za J END CUT PLUMB
K| o0 0 865 1055 765 ~g K j
T ; 240 60 50 1| FLOOR TRUSS SPACING 24
M 0 0 1440 1760 1250 ~S M "
~ T ; 2650 s o0 ~N | ROOF TRUSS SPACING 24
O 0 0 HIC26 2385 2980 1840 11O
P | NA 1 THD46 2790 3410 1550 JLP BUILDER DR Horton
Q| NA 0 MSH422 2245 2245 1855 JLQ
R | NA 0 MSH4221F 2045 2245 1855 J LR PROJECT 3148 E RH
S N/A 6 MSH426 2435 2435 1855 J LS
NOTE: UPLIFT VALUE FOR THA422, THAC422, THA426 HANGERS APPLY ONLY TO FACE MOUNT ISTALATION MODEL 3 148
(1) PLY (1) PLY (2) PLY (3) PLY CORNER HIP CORNER HIP (1) PLY FLR. TRUSS | (1) PLY FLR. TRUSS
: ADDRESS -
T Ty (L s, | CITY, STATE |-, FL
LOT -
Hatch Legend COUNTY |-
DRAWN BY | D.W.
ENG. BY D.W.
AN REVISIONS
21'-4" BEARING
No.| DATE |NOTES BY
] n
10'-0" BEARING
I n
14'-0" BEARING
IMPORTANT

This Drawing Must Be Approved And Returned
Before Fabrication Will Begin. For Your Protection
Check All Dimensions And Conditions Prior To
Approval Of Plan.

SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES ALL NOTES
AND DIMENSIONS HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED.

By Date

PPRC3uil

6850 Taylor Road Punta Gorda, F1. 33950
Phone: 941-575-2250 / Fax:941-575-0319

NOTES:

1) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FEET-INCHES-SIXTEENTHS.
2) DO NOT CUT OR ALTER TRUSSES IN ANY WAY.
3) ALL REACTIONS ARE UNDER 5000 LBS. UNLESS NOTE OTHERWISE.
4) ALL UPLIFTS ARE UNDER 1000 LBS. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5) FRAMING REQUIRED BELOW TRUSSES TO GET DESIRED CEILING CONDITIONS.
6) ONLY TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS SUPPLIED W/ TRUSS PACKAGE.

TTT Level llI

H ProBuild East H

H MIKE DAVIS H

VNIER)

ProBuild East
11212

Truss Technician

CERTIFIED PLANT
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DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2014
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- 5TH EDITION
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SEE DETAIL
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SCALE: 3/16"=1'-OM DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2014

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- 5TH EDITION
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PLAN NOTES

)  VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR

ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS

2) PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING WITHIN 24" FROM EXIT
PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 308.3.1,

3) PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AT BATH / SHOWER .
PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE R 308.3.1.

4] NON BEARING INTERIOR FRAME WALLS SHALL BE
FRAMED W/ WOOD OR METAL STUDS. SPACING SHALL
NOT EXCEED 24" 0.C. [NON BEARING WALLS ONLY)

5| PROVIDE DEAD WOOD IN ATTIC FOR OVERHEAD

GARAGE DOOR HARDWARE

6) KITCHEN KNEE WALL TO BE FRAMED W/ TOP @
41 1/2" AFF. W/ RAISED BAR TOP

71 INSTALL SMOOTH WALLS IN KITCHEN AND ALL

BATHROOM AREAS

8) WHERE DRYWALL CEILING IS APPLIED TO TRUSSES
AT 24" 0C. USE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" SAG

RESISTANT PER SEC. 702.3.5

9) THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
RESIDENCE & ATTIC BY NOT LESS THEN 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES
BENEATH HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED
WITH NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE "X" 6YPSUM BOARD
OR EQUIVALENT. WHERE THE SEPARATION IS A
FLOOR - CEILING ASSEMBLY THE STRUCTURE
SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE
PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

OR EQUIVALENT

10)

1] ALL WINDOWS INSTALL 72" ABOVE GRADE MUST
COMPLY WITH R 31221 MIN 24" SILL HEIGHT OR
PROVIDED WITH AN APPROVED WINDOW FALL

INSTALL 1 3/8" THICK SOLID WOOD DOOR BETWEEN
LIVING AND GARAGE PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
R302.51. DOOR SHALL BE SELF CLOSING PER R302.5.

PREVENTION DEVICE

12)

19)

STUB OUT FOR GAS @ OUTDOOR KITCHEN, RANGE,
WATER HEATER, AND DRYER. VERIFY WITH
CONTRACTOR AND SUBDIV. SPECS. A SEPARATE
PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR GAS PIPING.

ALL CLOSET SHELVES TO BE 12"
LINEN TO BE [4]16" SHELVES 18" O.F.F. WITH 15"

INCREMENT.
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R R
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2ND STORY FLOOR PLAN:

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-O"
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SIZE
CODE

PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION

WIDTH HEIGHT

COMMENTS

QTY

BATHROOM NOTES

3%  SH

54

63

25 SH

%8

63

L
TOWEL BAR

ALL TUB DECKS @ 2" AFF.

36" X 12"
F.6.

36

12

m
TOILET PAPER

ALL BLOCKING TO BE PT IN SHOWERS

24 SH

%8

51

TEMPERED

3-4080

POCKET
SL. 6L. DOOR

144

96

2-01 X 20"

24

24

FIXED GLASS

72X T2

72

72

MITERED GLASS

38" MIN.

36" X 12V

TRANSOM

%6

12

MITERED GLASS

2-36 SH

108

63

48

Yy

200

2 0"

12 X 96"
SIDE LITE

12

96

2-26 SH

74

76

TOILET,‘PAPER ROLL

QLLYREPEEEELEE

— =]

1“4 SH

19

51

m

SEE NOTE 1

OPT IMPACT GLASS MAY BE INSTALLED
IN LIEU OF SHUTTERS VERIFY W/ CONTRACT

1

D R HORTON

SIZE

MARK ~opE

PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION

WIDTH HEIGHT

COMMENTS
Qry

®

OVERHEAD

GARAGE DOOR

192

96 1

©)

OVERHEAD

GARAGE DOOR

96

96 1

®

3080
ENTRY DR,

DISTINCTION

36

96 1

®

2880
ENTRY DR,

DISTINCTION

32

86 1

SEE NOTE 1
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SQUARE FOOTAGE

1ST FL LIVING AREA
2ND FL LIVING AREA

2554
594

TOTAL LIVING ARBA  ~==s<emamemmscamanenas

3148

GARAGE AREA
LANAI AREA
ENTRY AREA

594
452
67

TOTAL AREA

4261

77-8"

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE #EXK NOTE; ¥¥5% DOOR HEADERS
STUB OUT FOR GAS @ OUTDOOR KITCHEN
MARK [DOOR WIDTH| ~ NOTES RANGE, WATER HEATER, AND DRYER. VERIFY 6-8" BIFOLD | HEADER HEIGHT 82" AFF,
— WITH CONTRACT AND SUBDIV. SPECS.
[1] |20 PK. = POCKET DOOR 68" SWING | HEADER HEIGHT 82 1/29 AFF.
[2] | 200 BF. = BI-FOLD DOOR 6LS: ;gn MIN. AROUND 8-0" SWING | HEADER HEIGHT 98 12" AFF.
90-61 BP. = BI-PASS DOOR L:
2041 LV. = LOUVERED DOOR SHWR /;; W CABINET BACKING
(5] | 2o & — KITCHEN UPPER TOP @ 84 BASE TOP @35
(o] | ver ST BT PLuMBER MASTER BATH | UPPER BASE- TOP @95
g Tub WALL DETAIL GUEST BATH | UPPER BASE- TOP @31
LAUNDRY RM. | UPPER TOP @84 BASE
50-0"
5-0" 26-0" 19-0"
7-00 LN 1641 J-40
T 1 1
— T — 1 — — — — 3
3 SE—
O z H
3 3 | 3
5 ®/ % C. 3
O g, 1441 o
| 2~4 <[ 6-or " 178 | w
L] r . "‘ ! . EGRESS @
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

ELECTRICAL METER

ELECTRICAL PANEL

120 V JUNCTION BOX

SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET

[
[ ] (]

Americas

220 V RECEPTACLE OUTLET

IIPCP@ND)

%

4-PLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET FLOOD LIGHT SWITCH

IN GREAT ROOQ,
1/2 SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

DUPLEX RECETACLE @ ELEV. AFF. OPT.

TIMER SWITCH - N1 - _ AI_“

GFI SWITCH
DIMMER SWITCH
3 WAY SWITCH

SINGLE POLE SWITCH EXH 7 WP
ACIDC SMOKE DETECTOR FA d—b"""
ECTED T

FLOOD LIGHT SWITCH
IN GREAT ROOM

|
: OPT.

CERRNRLLG

STUB OUT FOR

TO BE INTERCONN OUTDOOR KITCHEN ! ; T OPT.

ANY RESIDENT HAVING A FOSSIL-BURNING
HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE, OR
SCD | AN ATTACHED GARAGE SHALL HAVE AN
OPERATIONAL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
INSTALLED WITHIN 10 FEET OF EACH
ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PERPOSES.
PER RULE 9B-3.04.72 -
SD [SMOKE DETECTOR)

SCD (CARBON MONOXIDE/SMOKE
DETECTOR

TELEPHONE OUTLET

&

Fax (239) 540-7759

Phone (239) 540-1822

Gulf Coast Drafting
& Design

TELEVISION RECEPTION OUTLET

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING LIGHT

RECESSED LIGHT

WALL MTD. BRACKET LIGHT

DUPLEX FLOOD LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN |
N

TRACK MTD. LIGHTS

3

A/C DISCONNECT
PUSH BUTTON A . === ==537
DB= DOOR BELL
KEYPAD

& ﬁgt@cgdo{:}@A

|

ok : | | OPIE |
| ]| y M |
|
|

ol A : |
i I
I

dutLeT 84 | 4 v
[ SWITCH FOR N QP

4' FLUORESCENT LIGHT

|

N\
\
Q@ O

(2]
| |

|

2' UNDER COUNTER LIGHT

DN/DISP. )

XH.
FAN

Electrical Notes:

SPEC

Install Arc-Fault circuit-Interrupters & Tamper-Resistant Receptacles
shall be installed in dwelling unit. per NEC 210.12 & 406.11

Al electrical equipment to be set at or above base flood elevation. XY oY s OPTIONALlc Ir—lr: —IJI-\-I\ . Ay l |
All outlets in wet areas and all exterior outlefs to be GFl's p CABINETS” _Jj|| || %) \
= 3 ﬁq_T.—/ _JdLa == %

Install Phone & T.V per contract .
INSTALL ALL ELECTRICAL PER NEC 2011 lb‘
PRE-WIRE FOR

FAN TYP)
(2 A

Wi

W/ 110 OUT T

_I

PRE-WIRE FOR
FAN [TYP)

i)

=3
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(

=7
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2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN: "gM SCALE: /16" = 1-0!

D.R.H#: 579000047

BLOCK: 2B

WP
GFI

200 Amp Service
TAG [ QUANTITY] PRODUCT PRODUCT #

NOTE: VERIFY LOCATIO|
OF GFI PER P
/- DECO BANDING

ADDRESS: 14834 WINDWARD LANE

SUBDIV: NAPLES RESERVE 60'S
G.C.D.#: 9910

LOT: 12

(29) Recessed Cans
(3) Vapors
(1) Pendant/Nook P4070-09

GARAGE DR OPENER DATE:

D00 AMP.
@ PANEL

(X] 10" Mushrooms P3410-30 T
(1) 24" Avalon 3 Lt |P3268-09 : : | | CWL

FOR —
| METER
o_/I'B ﬁ VERIFY LOC. 08-04-17
00 AMP, ELE
L —i&
I

2) 4/0 AL & [1) 1/0 AL

OR CU EQUIVALENT.

2) 36" Avalon 4 Lt | P3269-09 oPT. . OPT. CHECKED BY
(X) NOT us:o NOT USED NG — JWC
(3) IN FOYER LIGHTS REVISED:

Coach Lights 35003EB

X| Coach Lights P5683-30 - —

POWER CO. #6 CU MIN. TO (2) GROUND RODS, " J BOX FLOOD LIGHT SWITCH
IN FOYER ELECTRICAL

= AT LEAST 6FT APART.

2] 4" Fluorescent | P7186-30 A
(2) 2" Fluorescent P7183-30 316" =1'0"

200 AMP ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

gl) gltLtC T\?::?ri]er g;;);:(?gg 1IST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN: "E" SCALE: 3/16" = 1-O" SHEET#

3) Pendant Lighf P-5068-09 DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2014 A-S E

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- 5TH EDITION
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MID WALL WEEP SCREED DETAIL rerwes

WALL SHEATHING®

OR ZIP SYSTEM
WALL SHEATHING®

NV GOOM

\\\g\\\\\\\

1 |
RESIDENTIAL SPECIFICATIONS

NERAL NOTES

NN NSNS SINN SIS SN

g
:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT
THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS TO THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY, LOCATE AND BUILD INTO THE WORK
ALL INSERTS, ANCHORS, ANGLES, PLATES, OPENINGS, SLEEVES,
HANGERS, SLAB DEPRESSIONS AND PITCHES AS MAY BE REQUIRED TO
ATTACH AND ACCOMMODATE OTHER WORK.

ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED
TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO APPLY TO ANY SIMILAR
SITUATION ELSEWHERE IN THE WORK EXCEPT WHERE A DIFFERENT
DETAIL 1S SHOWN.

SUBSURFACE SOIL CONDITION INFORMATION 1S NOT AVAILABLE
FOUNDATIONS ARE DESIGNED FOR A SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2,000
PSF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DIFFERING CONDITIONS TO
THE DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH JOB
SPECIFICATION AND HOUSE PLANS, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING, AND SITE DRAWINGS, CONSULT THESE DRAWINGS FOR
SLEEVES, DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

ALL SPECIFIED FASTENERS MAY ONLY BE SUBSTITUTED IF APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER IN WRITING, THE INSTALLATION OF THE FASTENERS

SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

SIMPSON FASTENERS SPECIFIED MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH THE SAME QUANTITY
AND EQUIVALENT STRENGTH PRODUCT.

TREATED WOOD REQUIREMENTS:-

ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PROTECTED, PRESSURE TREATED,
OR NATURALLY RESISTANT TO DECAY.

ALL WOOD TOUCHING MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE ISOLATED, OR
PRESSURE TREATED.

THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER
THE BUILDING 1S COMPLETE. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
TO DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES TO ENSURE SAFETY OF

7]

2
GENERAL ROOF ASSEMBLY

SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 24/16 OR BETTER.
INSTALL PANELS WITH LONG

DIMENSION PLACED PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES. A 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN ADJACENT
SHEETS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. INSTALL "H" CLIPS AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES.

FLASHING
APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS: THE TILE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN

FLASHING SHALL BE ALUMINUM, ALUMINUM ZINC COATED STEEL .0179 INCHES

THICK, 26 GAGE AZ50 ALUM ZINC, OR GALVANIZED STEEL .0179 INCHES THICK, 26 GAGE APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE AND SHALL

ZINC COATED 690, FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ZIP INCLUDE BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

SYSTEM ROOF SHEATHING MANUFACTURERS PUBLISHED REQUIREMENTS. ALL FLASHING AND 1. TILE PLACEMENT AND SPACING,

INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION R9052.8 | TO 5).

DRIP EDGE
DRIP EDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL EAVES AND GABLES OF SHINGLE ROOFS,

BELOW SHEATHING AND THE INSIDE EDGE SHALL EXTEND BACK A MINIMUM OF 2 DRIP
EDGE SHALL BE FASTENED AT NO MORE HERE SHALL

(3 ]

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE ROOF SPECS

ROOF SHEATHING INSTALL PEEL AND STICK UNDERLAYMENT APPROVED FOR SINGLE
LAYER APPLICATION UNDER TILE ROOF.

THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF R005.3 F.BC.

MARKING: EACH ROOF TILE SHALL HAVE A PERMANENT
MANUFACTURER'S IDENTIFICATION MARK.

2. ATTACHMENT SYSTEM NECESSARY TO
COMPLY WITH CURRENT WIND CODE,
A AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF MORTAR
" B. AMOUNT AND PLACEMENT OF ADHESIVE,
LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 3' @ JOINTS. THE OUTSIDE EDGE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMOM OF 1/2 C. TYPE, NUMBER, SIZE, AND LENGTH OF FASTENERS AND CLIPS,
THAN 4" CENTERS. T BE A 3. UNDERLAYMENT
MINIMUM OF 4" WIDTH OF ROOF CEMENT INSTALLED OVER THE DRIP EDGE FLANGE. 4, SLOPE REQUIREMENT.

5 |

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF SPEC'S

SHINGLES FLOOR SHEATHING AT 2ND FLOOR
APA. RATED STURDI-FLOOR, EXPOSURE 1, TONGUE & GROOVE EDGES
SPAN RATING 48/24 OR BETTER, GLUED AND NAILED

15¢ felt shall be installed under asphalt shingles. All asphalt
shingles shall have self sealing strips or be interlocking and

con';Ply with ASTM D 225 or D3462, and shall be secured to the
roof with no less than 6 fasteners per shingle atrip, or a minimum
of 2 fasteners per shingle tab. And shall in'no case be fastened
with less fasteners than that required by the manufacture,
Inetallation shall comply with the manufactures requirements for
{gglc_:'uogo&igl the given Florida wind zone, as defermined by

FASTENERS
Fasteners for asphalt shingles shall comply with ASTM F 1667, and
shall be made of galvanized steel, stainless steel or aluminum with

ini hank i 12 0105 inch inimum 3/8 inch
3:?:'«;?"@.-""" Do 8l b F°%0 D40 {ncheshath o2 inimum 3/
sheathing.

The nail component of plastic cap nails shall meet or exceed the
requirements of ASTM A 641, Clase I, or equal, and shall be
corrosion resistant by coating eleciro galvanization, mechanical
galvanization, hot dipped galvanization or shall be made of
stainless steel, non ferrous metal.

§'3
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FRAME WALL

b ——

GABLE WALL

ROOF

EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
W/ RADIANT BARRIER
ON ATTIC SIDE

HOUSE wm\

EXTERIOR

EXTERIOR
STUD WALL
OR TRUSS

ATTIC

RADIANT BARRIER:

EXTERIOR

I \ I
RADIANT BARRIER TOP C

GLUED TO PLYWOOD

ATTIC

SCALE: N.T.S.

NOTE: EXTERIOR WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE, INCLUDING KNEEWALLS AND
GABLE END WALLS, MUST HAVE RADIANT BARRIER AND HOUSE WRAP.

OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF
5.7 SQAURE FEET (0.530 m’ ).

EXCEPTION:- GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET
CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET (0.465 m” ).

R210.1.2 MINIMUM OPENING HEIGHT:- THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCHES [610mm).

R310.15 MINIMUM OPENING WIDTH:- THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
WIDTH SHALL BE 20 INCHES (508mm).

R310.14 OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS:- EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM

WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS OR TOOLS.

R310.2 WINDOW WELLS:~ THE MINIMUM HORIZONTAL AREA OF THE WINDOW
WELL SHALL BE 9 SQUARE FEET (0.84 m’ ), WITH A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL
PROJECTION AND WIDTH OF 36 INCHES (914mm). THE AREA OF THE WINDOW
WELL SHALL ALLOW THE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING TO

BE FULLY OPENED.
MINIMUM EGRESS WINDOW DETAIL

THE BUILDING AND ITS COMPONENTS DURING ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES THE
NECESSARY SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY BRACING, GUYS, OR TIE DOWNS.
 DECO. TEXTURED FIMSH CEILING DRYWALL INSTALLED WITHIN THE HOUSE TO TRUSSES SPACED 24" 0.
.+ OVER WIRE LATH SHALL BE 5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2' SAG RESISTANT PER SEC. 702.3.5
EXPANEION JOINT
[OVER WIRE LATH - g . LANAI CEILINGS & COVERED ENTRY CEILINGS
S 1X4 STRIPPING @ 16! 0.C. FASTENED WITH 2-8d NAILS TO EACH TRUSS, 5/e"
g EXTERIOR GYPBOARD CEILING FASTENED WITH 8d NAILS OR 1-5/8" DRYWALL
SCREWS @ 6" oc EDGE AND FIELD.
. 2
< |3
=
MASONRY WALL E
WIRE THE CONTROL
JOINT TO LATH WITH
18 6A. GALVANIZED * ANICO M-TYPE
g CONTROL
AMCJUM-780 OR
IR o
EXPANSION JOINT LATH e T 4
MIN. GAP| LOCATE
OVER STUD ONLY
AND PER NOTE 1
NOTE & (AT WOOD
RAME ONLY)
MAX OF 144 Q. FT.
. . \ BETWEEN CONTROL
. THAN 18-0°0.C. MAX
. . AREA RATIO OF
. CONTROL JOINTS~2-21 TO 1
OVER WIRE LA‘I‘I#: e
MITER OVER SCREED 0
FELT STRIP J o
OVER BLOCK WALL P .
EXPANSION JOINT O
INSTALL AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL LOCATIONS WHERE
WOOD STUD FRAMING 1S ABOVE MASONRY WALLS,
910.1.1 MINI ING i~ ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE

57 SQ. CLEAR

24" MIN

H

44" MAX,

OPENING

FINISH FLOOR

N’

D-RHO
Hmoricas

FLASHING AND DRIP EDGE
PER NOTES IN TABLE 2 ON A-6

SEE STRUCTURAL

VENTED SOFFIT/

ROOF SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE 2/8-3
AND PER NOTES IN TABLE 2 ON A-6

TILE ROOF PER NOTE 4 ON A-6.
OR SHINGLE ROOF PER NOTE 9 ON A-6

WOOD TRUSSES @ 24* 0.C. [TYPICAL)

DESIGNED BY DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER.

EMBEDDED STRAP AT EACH
TRUSS PER ROOF FRAMING PLAN.

R=30 I‘IBE&SS

2/_ INSUL.

SHALL MEET R703.13
SEE TABLE 3 ON -9

PROVIDE VENTILATION
PER R806.1

DECORATIVE CEMENT FINISH PER ASTMC-926
ON PAPER BACKED METAL LATHE ON WALL
SHEATHING PER 2/5-3

STRAP @ 321 OC. A\-
BOTTOM OF STUD TO TRUSS

WITH MSTA24 OR WHERE STUD

DOES NOT ALIGN WITH FLOOR TRUSS
USE MSTAM36 TO MASONRY WALL

=

&SZSZ’ZSZSZSZSZSZS

STRAP @ 16" 0.C.
HEADER, SEE FRAMING PLAN

SEE DETAIL 10/8-3

SIS ]
HOLD TRUSS BACK 3/4" FOR /,
PLYWOOD AND STUCCO. A
METAL EMBEDDED cl
STRAP AT EACH
FLOOR TRUSS
8xa" CONTINUOUS

BOND BEAM W/
1 #5, GROUT SOLID

DECORATIVE CEMENT FINISH
PER ASTMC-926 — !

SLOPE TO EXTERIOR\

PRECAST CONCRETE SIktk—  TEy5
8™8"™16" CONC, BLOCK

- 1/2" DRYWALL W/ TEXT. FINISH

/— SILL

~=———— WO00D STUDS PER FRAMING PLAN
/—314' PLYWOOD FLOORING ON

DRYWALL CEILING
PER NOTE 9 IN
TABLE 1 ON A-6

X4 P.T. STRIP.

PRECAST LINTEL
SEE FRAMING PLAN

WINDOW BUCKS SEE 13/8-3
X4 P.T. BUCK W/ BED
8502 NTINOUS CAULK

SILL SET IN MORTAR

e 1X2 P.T. FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C.

W/ INSULATION [MIN. R4.1)

R0t

=]
=
)
o -
=
=1
=

CONCRETE FOOTING SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN FOR——
SIZE AND REINFORCING.

T Yoo pase o8
=g B 3 g - w Emm

W=

4" CONC. SLAB ON 6 MIL.

=T &7 T VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER ON

WITH "BORA CARE".

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE: N.T.S.

WINDOW, SEE SCHEDULE AND PLAN.

FLOOR TRUSSES, SEE TABLE 5 ON A-6

SULATE IF OVER|
i ON A/C SPACE

WINDOW, SEE SCHEDULE AND PLAN.
/—112' DRYWALL W/ TEXTURED WALLS.

MECHANIALLY COMPACTED FILL

PROVIDE TERMITE TREATMENT
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E W
=1
50-01 =
3t-o" 1900 =
5-00 700 S0, 16-41 g0
2, 261
@& 1®
FOUNDATION PLAN . iy
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0” Fe | % 6 Ii _I__| é | A oY) 3
PLAN NOTES: T ] o = al O
1) TOP OF GROUND FLOOR SLAB DATUM ELEVATION 0'—0”. @J = o0 vy
2) 'F# DENOTES CONTINUOUS WALL FOOTING TYPE PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET. 4 €3 -y z R 4 — — ~
3) é} DENOTES PAD FOOTING AT CONCENTRATED LOADS PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET. b HOLLOW DOT 18 o] — =1
4) PROVIDE #5 VERTICAL REINFORCING AT DOT LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLAN FROM FOOTING | O |y —F | WINDOW Bt 5 TN -
5) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO OUTSIDE FACE OF MASONRY WALLS. SOME SLAB EDGES MAY | ) | I PAVERS BY OTHERS ®|_ ] TP, A v F,';
EXTEND BEYOND FACE OF WALL. . s 1 ELEV @ -4 B 3 £— : 2 A
6) FOR DIMENSIONS OF ROUGH OPENINGS IN MASONRY WALLS, COORDINATE WITH — = — — —@— pn —F —— FF —— =7 2 APy
WINDOW,/DOOR SUPPLIER. B @g - é S A ~ %
GARAGE DOOR RECESS) 7) PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED BUCKS AT WINDOWS / DOORS PER DETAIL 1/S-5. | | — ® | Q ~
e | | 21e* | s, O <
= N ou LL FRO
= N— FOOTING TO BOND BEAM Y = X
| 3® Ll ! AT DOT LocmoEs — oS
-6 M £ T : SHOWN [48% 0.C. MAX) = = H=
- | @—I STUB OUT _ ® ) A
— | Ik FOR SINK : | €|
#5 DOWEL WITH 3} q A\ /_PAVERS o, 120 3108 | o
7 oo, Evee——" [ oRpor T =N T - L Pl — 3 O = Qi || 1| G
T — . H == Swen coNc. RiBBON o——| & | I =T O — ; ' : )
FTETEETT TR S ,'#‘“ﬂ:m:j o, : NC. D T — - - — e — i - |/ — -~ 5 Ghg g
N B Bz W/ 1 #5 ROD CONT. RECESS 56D 1:1/2¢ FOR CONCRETE LANAL il __I"“'l l] | 2 48
o * bl <= g I L] |TI ot RE s*zq/zr'%%k PAVER LANAI OR WHER - | 2 fg% ®
s = -  IMPACT WINDOWS ARE REQUIRED, Z
Je o AT = " 2 L Sl o5, 3
. . 2 10
s P! PAVERS DETAIL ENTRY/LANAI :| | w LEVATION & 010 i ====r Zﬂ—————————l : E y 380
_ QYov
47 SLAB W/ 2,500 PSE. CONC. W/ 6X6 |
'F3' FOOTING || | A #0/10 WWM. REINFO hING OVER 6 MIL % | ] I ! |
| rgiy EehesREel 3o . :
AT e | Tt | K e met it sons . | & é
. I - — —|
_ | TYPE| LENGTH| WIDTH | DEPTH I T5NG WAY [ SHORT WaY| "MARKS | | (I i BRASS FLOOR mn ] THICKEN SLAD;;,.‘I': |
12 soue, ®|z=e [ [r=o [ 365 | > [ || |jl L k- T N N -4 e | 0
e — 1, /8 I i T T Ly e el —m oo\ A
7 5'/8!' ’ ” ’ ” ’ ” 3 3
VARIES WITH SLOPE Z“17¥ _[FIN. GRADE ©|3-6 | 3-6" | 10 A=#5 A |- | O WATER | |[DO | | W od |*
oOF FlooR ———=F— 111 ] @ | 40 | 40" | 1-0" | 545 545 | - . |$ FOR ICE MAKER dlp == — N |_| )
f e \° = i A,
ST g s e & | 2-6"|5-0" | 1-0" | 3-45 6—45 | - ?_ - EECYIR - - i R m‘ﬁ‘_‘ - K )4@3 )
2 #5 CONT. W/ e j; == |26 | 4-0" | r-0" | 345 i s E | — — T ® 4 — J_! il ETJ/ ]|_”_ e bwi'l E |T E (] =
L ; i O oot ] L& W A 0 |
WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE g | PROVIDE. SAWCUTS IN LT T BT I |S
'FS' WITH CURB AT GARAGE 5 SoTToM N [P T T T T lsthe per erar 7es | N |—| l — E
9 TYPE| LENGTH| WIDTH | DEPTH REINFORCING SHAPE & . J____:J:|___|__§__EJ___|__L_|___[_ || |_ |J | | . ) CZ)
- F1 | CONT. | 1"-4" | 0'=8" | 2-#5 —_————_———_——
F2 | CONT. | 1"-8" | 0’=10" 2—#5 g e - S | = 1 -] | = E
5 DOVEL WITH " : # ADD CURB TO il | z Lb THICKEN SLAB 843" @ s | S A
7 HOOK EMBED——— F3 | CONT. | 1"=0" | 1"-8" | 2-45 S ]—+ GARAGE, SEE RECESS, TYPICAL 3 A
i I_"IN- GRADE DETAIL | ® & @_| . = o=
— . i F4 | CONT. | 1’—=4" | 1’-8" 2—#5 Iy | o [ |
RN f == F5 | CONT. | 1=4" [ 7=0" | 2-#5 — — — — — %
i EIE T — | | 1 ’
BT F6 | CONT. | 1'=4" | 1"-0" 2-#5 l
31 'CLEAR COVER S F6A | CONT. | 8" 8" 1 | oo, om U4 H
" : —#5 = L ] Sajy s
6 TE | cont. [0-8" [ 08" | 1-45 = | F /| d) B @ ‘H: & :ﬁ; > = k=
-6 —ir @ o I_@ap @ : AEE
'F4' FOOTING =1 __ 1t =S — === | | o oo 3 o |2
1) | SEIEHE
o d 20-80 LNl — = I ey
¥ o el 3 HAEIHE
o / -
=lch & | ., | =) P I
= : {— = | ELEV @ -4 5 SET A/C PAD |AT =1 =
2 #5 CONT. W/ N f:LT 218y 340 | | 4= | | W a | OR ABOVE FLOOD = |Z —
3 CLEAR COVER. | A A ] | | | x = ELEVATION <Z): — g
|
| u 9 : 1 el HEE
/ | ,'__ ‘|_|> . = — - i o - S E E d
b - —— — 5 )
6 % | B gl 3 SAEIE1E
® || t0 4 °£||—— _________ - | || A A | <O
:L #5 VERTICAL IN | : . ‘ || % | | |: ' PATE
g ® GROUTED CHLL FROM Il 2 = | | 08-04-17
FOOTING TO| BOND BEAM M n ®
% CLEAR COVER AT DQT LOGATIONS L - L — — 4 ] QM A1 B oo Sy b coneTmocTED ||— X 80" OH. GAR, oqorT IE DRAWNBY:
SHOWN [48,0.C. MAX) ) NI CEN |_| AT OR ABOVE FLOOD ELEVATION | [z A CWL
3 | | [ _‘/ ///’}"/"'/}/8}”/}}'/6/‘}65 DOOR r—lev X 129 RECESS \l— @_>J 4 CHECKED BY:
. Jr T — T - . - SEE DETAIL <
) @I— - ‘é L — gxmRecess [T h— 0 N JWe
. ® ® 8F8—1B SET AT GARAGE DOOR REVISED:
g N e 21 4100 2-¢1 HEAD HEIGHT, ADD COURSING
—L— ? AS REQUIRED TO 8X8 BOND
- BEAM W/ 1 #5 TOP @ 10'-0" . PLAN:
CLEAR COVER ADD #5 VERT @ 48" O.C.
1200 10-0¢ f:L 16-00 '-ﬂf'ﬂl, g-01 cRoUT AL SoLip, ___FOUNDATION |
SCALE:
22-01 1800 10-00
= g 4 3/16"=1-0"
F6'A STEP_DOWN o —
FOUNDATION PLAN: SCALE: 3/16"f-0" S 1 E
DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2014 -
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- 5TH EDITION
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Fmoricas

TRUSS STRAPPING TO MASONRY PLAN NOTES: "SW” WOOD PANEL SHEARWALL SCHEDULE GUARDRAILS PER FBCR 2014
) = TRUSS STRAPPING TO STUD WALL/WOOD BEAM
105,205 B2 Ax Truss UPLITTONNECTOR | FASTENER 172" COY PLGED OF 7716 G5 OF 2P SYSTEN WALL SHEATANG CoMDRA A TCRLL T MAACTEED Pnucr 0, T
TOP OF BOND BEAM\R - @ 24" OC (LBS) 1 ROOF: AND FLOOR TRUSS BEARING ELEVATION VARIES, SEE || FASTENED w,/ 84 COMMON NAILS @ 3" 0.C. EDGE & 6"0.C. FIELD TO 2X4 MAX TRUS&(‘: UP)LIFT CONNECTOR FASTENER MFR. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE A DESIGN, INCLUDING
WALL ABOVE WITH STALL— 1450 1)META16 TO 40 9-10dx1-8", EMBED 4" ' SYP #2 OR 2X6 SPF #2 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. WOTH 2X4 BLOCKING AT ALL @ 24" OC (LBS FASTENINGS TO THE STRUCTURE, TO SATISFY CODE REQUIREMENTS.
BOND BEAM AT TOP a‘E'I:rAﬁIaLAT 1810 {1;HETA16 TO 40 10-103 1-3'» EMBED 4" PANEL JOINTS. PROVIDE DOUBLE STUD AT EACH END OF SHEARWALL (KING || INSTALL AT—— 840 {IMTS16 to 20 14-10dx1-8" R312.1 Guards required — Gaurds shall be located along open—sided walking surfaces, including
| | R an 2) ROOP AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL BE WOOD TRUSSES ALL TRUSSES 1680 (2)MTS16 to 20 14-10dix1-8" stairs, ramps and landings, that are located more than 30 inches measured vertically to the floor
ALL TRUSSES 2235 ()HHETA16 TO 40 | 12-10dx1-8", EMBED 4" DESIGNED BY A DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER PER DESIGN STUDS AT HEADER MAY SERVE AS DOUBLE STUD). ANCHOR EACH END OF or grade below at any point within 36 inches horizontally to the edge of the open side. Insect
#5 VERTICAL, ABOVE 1 [#5 ToP TO 1450 Ib 1985 (1 PLY) | [2META16 TO 40 | 12-10dxi-8" EMBED 4% CRITERIA ON SHEET 8-9, SHEARWALLS AS FOLLOWS: TO 840 1b 2520 (BIMTS16 to 20 14-10dut-82 screening shall not ba Gonsidered as a guard. ¢ o P
II:lIgTTEIIS 8:LIY3LmERE | N EI?'G-II-I?I; FOR 2565 (2 PLY) | (2META16 TO 40 | 14-16d, EMBED 4" AT 2ND FLOOR ABOVE MASONRY: 2—MSTAM36 STRAPS TO MASONRY ‘I-JII;I(;II-FEE FOR 12;‘:’)% {2;&25522%:%% it:gmj: tl'\:3|12.2' HelghiI: —d'Requlrzd"ggards ta:: opetrrl‘—sld;g 'waLklngh'su':faces. Inc‘ljudlnr% stlclzlrs,bporcﬁs, 4 .
S 1 #5 TOP =8 | g WLIFTS, S22 | 3590 (3 byl | ARETAI2 70 22 | Totodt EMBED 41 ) EROVIDE STRAPFING AT TRUSSES PER NOTES ON THIS BELOW WITH 8100 NALS TO STUD AND (4) 1/4" X 2 1/4" TAPCON To || WLI'Ts, 2 4950 BTS20 fo 30 24-10c1-8 ik surtace, aiiecent ficed sosting or e lne aoametting the leading. edges of the treade "
4R ) . E ti o
1B° DENOTES 1#5 BOTTOM | | H-e-H 8 FD_J gf;ﬁs ON 3965 (2 PLY) | MGT 22-10d, -0" ATR, EPOXY 12! . PLAN. 5600 4HTS20 to 30 24-10dx-8" 1.x ?Earzgson the open sides of stairs shall have a height not less than 34 inches measured
WITH 7" HOOK EACH END - B o S : 3685 PA28 18-16d, EMBED 41 4] FOR NAILING OF ROOF AND FLOOR DECK, SEE 1 AND 2 ON || AT 2ND FLOOR ABOVE WOOD FRAMING: 2—MSTA24 STRAPS TO GIRDER vertically from a line connecting the leading edges of the treads.
OR EXTEND 24” BEYOND T 8 S 5420 HPA3S 27-16d, EMBED 8-4" $-3. BELOW WITH 22—-10d NAILS (11 EACH END OF STRAP). NOTES R312.3 (:peglng Ilznl::‘aiizlci‘rls _hl R;‘eqtillred guards shfall noth have4 ?perr:lng? flgm tt;e walking surface to
x R 10530 JHGT 2 OR 3 2)-0" ATR, EPOXY 12! - y : the required guard height which allow passage of a sphere 4 inches in diameter.
OPENING. Ié go § NOTES: = = ' 5 8re-1B] otc, DENOTES PRECAST LINTEL ABOVE NOTES:  SHEARWALLS ARE DESIGNATED "SW' ON PLAN. I PROVIDE A STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING POINT, BASED ON THE I1-qurehptk:n's: lar openings at the open side of a stair, formed by the riser, tread and bottom rail
g . e triangu » )
‘0B’ DENOTES "NO REBAR” o © —_ 1) PROVIDE A STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING POINT, BASED ON THE DOOR/WINDOW OPENING PER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET. IlR U%%NIJNF;'(I:.I:;R:A;:ESS::P;%E‘ Sslf':ioENDGA#g SAELALL%%N'I;‘RELICS.?O'ESE SSI::LEA;;'E(A&:E.TALLED IN STRICT of a guard, gshall n%t allgow passage of a sphere 6 inches in diameter.
% #5 BOTTOM TRUSS UPLIFT VALUES IN THE SIGNED AND SEALED TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE AND SUITABLE FOR THE N 2. Guards on the open sides of stairs shall not have openings which allow passage of a sphere
© 1 #5 BOTTOM GEOMETRY. EMBED STRAP ON -C OF WALL 6) AT TRUSS BEARING, PROVIDE 8x8 MASONRY BOND BEAM W/ 1 ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS. 4-3/8 inches in diameter.
8" PRECAST LINTEL 8F8-18 M M 2) CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE. ALL CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT #5 CONTINUOUS, SEE DETAIL 5/5-5. R2 gESnASOZﬁ:.IL.L ;‘ (z:;r%:g;lcﬁgrs‘ergflze:y s:;“tb:b‘:]bglet;: :g:lst a single concentrated load of 200
&re-08 é?c..?gg‘“gﬁgmvégz” o*‘g”:gggngm"mo INSTRUCTIONS.  SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING || 71 ssyw DENOTES PLYWOOD SHEARWALL PER SCHEDULE THIS FBC 1607.7.1.2 — Intermediate rails, bolusters and panl fllers shall be designed to withstand a
: . horizontal applied I load of 50 d I to 1
PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE 3) WHERE EMBEDDED STRAPS ARE MISSING, OR MIS-LOCATED, INSTALL RETROFIT STRAP PER DETALL || HEET and space between rails, . pounds on an drea equdl fo T square foot ncluding openings
10/5-3.
G.II\-ITSE‘I'.J"\III? I\?&%@% :_JgRE’ I%(”)U%E-ICEOSI?EI\?ILELE 4) 'ATR' = ALLTHREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY WITH SIMPSON 'SET' EPOXY PER MFR. INSTRUCTIONS.
. SEE DETAIL 9/5-3 WHERE LINTEL
R2 ;ﬁgiip?ﬁgﬁg‘sbfggg”mNs AND AT LANAL/ENTRY INTERSECTS EXTERIOR CEILING PER
MAIN WALL, TYPICAL. SCHEDULE 2/8-%
STRAP AT TRUSS ON TRUSS LAYOUT PREPARED BY PROBUILD 4 o/ m o M m o mom om/m w0 o 6 &
TRUSS NALED To WEADER DRAFTSTOPPING JOB #: MASTER DATED: 10/31/16 REVISION: NONE <9 S g g g g g g/g g g g Q9 2.9
- C1l
B’/ 2 - sPHé R3022 DRAFTSTOPPING: IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE 7 _ C
h T THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONCEALED /" [8E16411B /1 | n
) ) SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE C3
- INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE DOES 1-META16
— 2 - 242 — NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET (92.9m). DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL j=| e Kof
~o e \ 2 - MSTAIB DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. ~
S~ - WHERE THE ASSEMBLY IS ENCLOSED BY A FLOOR MEMBRANE ABOVE , m m m m m m m
\\\ /// AND A CEILING MEMBRANE BELOW, DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE 4 vl S S S S S S S o 0 =
- N N ~ ~N \/
> 2 - KING STUDS PROVIDED IN FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES UNDER THE FOLLOWING b > al A IO
P ~ o CIRCUMSTANCES: 31.2 —33"8) |
- ~_ f— 2 - Jack sTuD 1.META£}25 e == : _ . - i £ic1
-~ o 1 1. CEILING IS SUSPENDED UNDER THE FLOOR FRAMING. @ Ko1 — = . — .
_~ /—OMIT SILL AT DOOR "~ _ 2, FLOOR FRAMING 1S CONSTRUCTED OF TRUSS-TYPE KO3 3 LANAL 10-p" F%'T:lgune Cc3
Z OPEN-WEB OR PERFORATED MEMBERS. = *  10-0" FLAT CEILING S SN | I | A | R
f— 2 - MSTA18 TO TRUSS OR SUSPENDED HEADER S R G r
JHH mﬂ: 2 - MSTAM36 TO MASONRY WALL R302.121 MATERIALS: DRAFTSTOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE 1-META16W PER DETAIL 4/S-4 C5B
o — LESS THAN 1/2" [12.7mm) GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8" (9.5mm) WOOD r——————— | e p——— . @ AO1A BREAKFAST :
STRUCTURAL PANELS OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY [ 11
SUPPORTED. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED PARALLEL TO || ) AD1A Ricaci —————F
THE FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY |1 l . 10-0" FLAT CEILING Q | (-METAI6
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. THE INTEGRITY OF THE DRAFTSTOPS || l SROLTWALL i
SHALL BE MAINTAINED. | :| AQ2A SOLID BENEATHAS hETAZ— || .
MASONRY WALL | | GIRDER FMi é@ ® FMI = +-META16, TP @
W l AO3A L
B il 1-HETA20 ) i
| || AO4A @ FM1_GECOND FLOOR LINE +26.4 —59.4
| | g, LTSI TP @ | : 1-MTS16 T —r —e—— " .
- STUD WALLS @ Q06
- D A 4 o eqo N @ ’ rin Al o (IS oleaeg | |18 |8 |B P4 | ICEl
W2 = WINDOW TO 6'-6 G A o \Q@ © 0\l ©00YQo © © \Q o > S (]| SRS R II” HF—H—I—H—I— 1 n /—.NOTCE.
(o) | O o o o o Q|19 o O o o o o < (@) O & = ] 4 -
Wi il Y N | N R N ’ Z _ . AVOID SPLITTING TRUSS
STRAP AT TRUSS C1 L SW - c1 KITCHEN | z
TRUSS NAILED TO HEADER 0'-0" [LAT CHILING S e
] (+31 2-41 ) 9-4" ALAT CHILING ~ —2-2X10 LEDGER, TO| Po2
T —2- s c3 = o248 W/ B
ek ] S| N | SN | N | | | S | N S| R — — - \ | -
L1l I POl
== 2x4 STUD BEARING SYP #2 TO EACH TRUsS w.ilC. .
) ) CJ5A =ch ___— @ 16" 0.C. DOUBLE TOP PLATE HL GREAT||ROQM | | WEB, 1-MT516 FROM |
2 - 212 - _ W/ SPH4 @ 16" OC. COFFERED [CEILING 1 | POl
N P \ EJ7A 5 BLOCKING AT MIDPOINT. | TRUSS. W.IC =
~ - N—— 1 - MSTAI8 " H | CS18 OR MSTAM36 1l — Wb, ,
AN e A EHE BONUY ROGM I 0 300G BOTION, @, No | 3o
~ - / = flo-4" dPFFHRED CRILING H /
:x: 2 - KING STUDS » | | i |i / ON S-4 AND S-5 %I;L | P _ | o POL
- ~ . EJ74 HLFi7B k== 88" CONTINUOUS MASONRY. SPF §2 @ 1 M. BATH ¥
N | e | r Bl 1 e ST o ol st —apwn ot 2 e = o
. > - — e R = g el femafieic o | ==y Vi
| 1| |, —— 1 - MSTA24 To TRUSS OR £ 5 _ <0 T 1 [ * r__;B___::JJ |- ] <®3> 1 = (P01
Jﬂ“ m 1 - MSTAM36 TO MASONRY WALL f = w | “ Ej Y ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIR—1 1 \ \ 100" FLAT CEILING oPT | ; \ / I -|-r?
—F — 2X8 SYP #2 @ 16" 0.C. ] g | ll_} / SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED | \ _ LT = = 01
) R | W/ SPHS @ 16" 0. Tor\Q AW | —I(Cl5 k===, ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 120 |*|_ \ — — — 1 QO O a3
[ ADD 2ND STRAP IF WINDOW IF & BOTTOM AND § X 6" Q( H=—=—===r7L GYPSUM WALLBOARD {R302.2) " 8T 2X6 POST m Z +
| | ADJACENT TO SHEARWALL EXPANSION BOLTS @ 321 ™ & ol oAl —= ] F 1 -2X6 [POST - , = |,
| | E71 V05 %ﬁﬂc_ Ll \ ALIGN (W/[ R R
|| 0.C. W/ 2" WASHER J1 " s 51"\ FASTEN PT STUD TO MASONRY BOTTOM BOWDER UTILITY
9-§" FLAJ CEILING WINCTOE )1 1 L4 ABOVE W/ POWDE
! MASONRY WALL g7~ L ==W # X 33 TAPCON @ 24" OC. LTT20| BATT TaYaV) 0 T cenine| | Lo1
2= 2= = B O (. A ; =X O - . hd " J
CONVERSION FROM SIMPSON TO USP CONNECTORS RO By T S RN | N R TR \ 2246 POSF_ g Bl | _pwerae, e
# < I I MSTA24 EACH END =
| H BOTTOM—— 4
BRI AR RARIR W | o < O T Uy 7| ST
| - R 10-0" CLG L -
W1 = WINDOW TO 46" | 2STANSS BOTTOM C I ,—Tg% | A1 L _ -2X10 LEDGER, TOP ¢ 10-0-1/4" BEDROOM #2
= Category | Simpson Pounds UspP Pounds (431.24118) | | AR ol I dgl[ﬂ ~H DEN il | =0 FLAT TEILING J=
Misc H2.5A U=535 RT7A U=565 1-HTS20 C . R Iy == ] | o 10-0" FLAT CEILING 12 0C, 1-MTS16 FROM LEDGER o [T®
wi Il Il L | |__TO FACH TRUSS || ()
Truss straps | H10A U=1015 RTI6A U=1160 @ RO2 | | | LE th v ,J_L__,_I __T___l Al3 i i 1 ch:) i
Embedded | 1-METAI6 U=1450 1-HTA16-18 U=1625 Koo mo m o m M0 L I N i ol [
St & "I ® & & & avem @ I / = | I R | — ] o |-
raps 2-META16 (1 ply) U=1985 2—-HTA16-18 (1 ply) U=2430 | OPT LA EJ«IJ | y EMBED 1-META16 AT ALL AOQ5 (== i $ BATH 77 ==
2-META16 (2 ply) U=1900 2-HTS16—18 (2 ply) U=2800 |_'_| BEDROOM N \\\ E== H—// Lg‘{.seso'f%ﬁ’éf,fggngs \\i__ ;-u 10-0% FLAT CEILING \\ X . \'] | V i
1-HETA20 U=1810 1-HTA20 U=1870 I1] AN g AO6 =e' T £
2—-HETA20 (1 ply) U=2035 2-HTA20 (1 ply) U=2430 111 / r:f '\‘ - U l_' ]
2-HETA20 (2 ply) | U=2500 2-HETA20 (2 ply) U=3170 : : : |/= LN /> [+31.2,-33.8) WIND PRESSURES AO7 , |J ™ QEI— — @
Twisted MTS16 U=860 MTW16 U=1005 - PER ASCE7-10, 170 MPH 0 = I :
8-0" TALL DOORS 1Nl ' I — — — .
Straps HTS20 U=1245 HTW20 U=1285 a AN EXPOSURE B, AND T, o
HTSM16 U=1020 HTWM16 U=1145 = k== CONVERTED TO ALLOWABLE A08 = =
S — — TUD BEARING WALL, 2x¢ SPF #2 @ 16"
HTSM20 U=1020 HTWM20 U=1145 STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES M BATH #5 — 0C. WITH BLOCKING AT MID POINT, SPH4
Flat Straps | MsTA12 u=810 MSTA12 u=810 USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR. AQ9 :\ln | — || EQY . TOP _AND BOTTOM AT 461 Q.0\ PT &1l D
MSTA18 U=1130 MSTA18 U=1130 [Vasd=124 MPH, RISK CAT II, b J_ U m " T CcorrERED PL%%M’&I@W:XG' EXPAN BOLT @ .
MSTA24 U=1455 MSTA24 U=1455 _ ENCLOSED, kd=0.85, H<30)) D N |CEILI | 32| : >!llil' |2 WASHER
2ND FLOOR ROOF & FRAMING PLAN "E"  scALE: 3/16" = 1-0! AL0 ———=—1C | *K‘ - - \
MSTAM36 U=1870 MSTAM36 U=1945 . | @
Coil Straps CS18—-R U=1370 RS18-R U=1375 All 4 | m
cst6-R U=1705 Rste-R U=1730 THE 9 STRINGER DETAIL SHOWN HERE 18 | STAIRWAYS HAVING FOUR OR MORE TREADS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM DEPTH AND RISERS OF ﬂp' L EACH TR ZARAY - \
Z Z 10-0" FLAT CEILING
Stud Straps | SPH4 U_1065 SPTH4 U_IZ:&O m glmmaﬂeﬂmﬁo%%& RISERS ABOVE A FLOOR OR FINISHED BROUND | st THE SUM OF TWO RISERS AND A TREAD, EXCLUSIVE OF #5 BAR IN GROUTED CELL,'AkZ BETROON 5 <
SPHe u=1069 SPTHe v=17%9 CUT IN THE STRINGERS, THE CONTRACTOR | EVEL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH HANDRALS | ppoJeCTION OF NOSING, 18 NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES NOR MORE WITH 7" HOOK INTO TOP ~. 0 >% W/ §* X 3§ TAPCQN @ 2¢" 0C.
SPH8 U=1065 SPTH8 U=1730 MAY CHOOSE TO PURCHASE A LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES NOR THAN 25 INCHES. THE HEIGHT OF RISERS SHALL NOT EXCEED OF BOND BEAM. NO2 10'-0" FLAT CEILIN 502
- U=535 (5FF) p— U=645 (SPF) PRE-MANUFACTURED STAIR INSTEAD WHICH | MORE THAN 38 INCHES ABOVE THE LEADING | 7 3/4 INCHES AND TREADS, EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING, SHALL BE NOT 9-2%8 LEDGE " 8F8— . e
ps p - R, BOTTOM @ 10 L —1-META16
o | o A S Y L2 THA 0 S WD ol | e v e e LN {13558 19 - | 2t
Anchors LTT208B U=1290 (SPF) HTT45 U=5005 (SPF) gHCngRIHE TREIQRDOBMA!II_BER?I_EA% THE TREADS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM DEPTH AND RISERS OF 7 Tl N —_—— = i i 4==(G01
U=3sao (spry | HTTes (5 e e ey | 200e avb) Wm"m"'“w GOVERN AND UNIFORM HEIGHT IN ANY STAIRWAY BETWEEN TWO FLOORS. THERE -METAI6 e—— | |.[TO AvOID JRYSSES, HUS || I . ENTRY .
HTT4 (12%5” HIGH) T - SUPERCEDE THE DETAIL SHOWN HERE. SHALL BE NO VARIATION EXCEEDING /8 INCH IN THE DEPTH NO1 C5; T WhLL @ LEDGE L 14'-Q'r] GO1L , | -
U=4235 (SYP) HTT4( 1076 HIGH. USE ) U=3885 (SPF) =1 : C5A
WHERE FIT IS AN ISSUE/ | U=4465 (SYP) OF ADJACENT TREADS OR IN THE HEIGHT OF ADJACENT RISERS | ] |
HTTS (16" HIGH) U=4015 (SPF) 1145 U=5005 Espr)) ;EISO%F FINISH AND THE TOLERANCE BETWEEN THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST ] i | T3 : 'EN. ,4.322) sa()?;A E‘PQQL % S ‘E |
U=4670 (SYP) U=5005 (SYP [ RISER OR BETWEEN THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST TREAD SHALL C | X L ~
THE FOLLOWING USP HANGERS MEET JOB SPECIFIC LOAD REQUIREMENTS LSU 26 @ EACH NOT EXCEED 3/8 INCH IN ANY FLIGHT. M TO| AVOID[| TRUSSIES, HUS26 | 0 C3
(EVEN THOUGH SOME DO NOT EXCEED THE SIMPSON RATINGS) STRINGER 5 i 17 T2 HANGER, BROUT WALL & LEDGER. | \ x
Hangers EITTUZV\!IS & U=670 R=2735 THD26 U=2265 R=2645 FLOOR —* 2%12 TREAD C] (+31 'IF_S&R) A 1 7 G 27\€_ 51 2) - C1
Model: Various o Woo N .
Z _ — - - JOIST CUT TO FIT ¢ =
odel: 3946 LGUM28-2 SDS U=2435 R=8250 LGUM28-2 SDS U=2770 R=8155 @) (@] m m m . "
" (To Viood) X8 RISER ) HAND AL CORNER BAKS V=l ¢ & g g A N 4L T e @ 2™
Model: 2178 I(._?UMWZBQ?—SDS U=2435 R=8290 | LGUM28-3-SDS U=2770 R=8155 | N N\ ' BOND BEAM PER 8/5-3 ;LSE KNEEWALL (+2q|4—2g"4) N ~
° 20 2X8 Blo mm mm  m MmO THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM
Modek: 151955 | LU28 U=850 R=1335 | JL28 U=885 R=1295 | || |4 LESS THAN 4" TYP. }; S 9 S\Ng g g g o % THE RESIDENCE & ATTIC BY NOT LESS
(To Wood) 3~ 2X12 | - -META 16 @3 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \1
vosorrsss | HUZ 0=290 Re1845 0=595 R=2000 STRINGERS = BETWEEN SPINDLES 8re-1, 0C.@ INSIDE EXTERIOR CEILING PER @ THEN 1/21 GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO
HD28 BOTTOM @ 9'-0% ADD
(To Masonry) =|= ! FACE OF T1 SCHEDULE 2/5-3 THE GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH
Townhome HU28 U=575 R=2400 | ro210 U595 Re3110 VERIFY WITH / =4 A COURSING TO 8X8 BOND 8F8-B SET AT GARAGE DOOR HABITABLE ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED
o) FIELD CONDITIONS }#i0" °1” PEAM W/ 145, TOP ¢ 70"/ SutLookers peR AS REQUIRED 70, 8%6 BOND O s T Wit
. HU48 = = - -
| o Mosory | TR T | rove DT T MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH DETALL 5/5-4 GABLE BEAM W/ 1 #5 TOP @ 10-0% THE SEPARATION 13 A FLOOR - CEILIN
Townhome HU410 U=1810 R=5085 | ppa1z U=1305 R=5750 PER R311.7 BRACE NOT NEEDED ADD #5 VERT @ 48" OC. ASSEMBLY THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING
(7o Masenry) BEARING HEIGHT
HUS26 : U=1550 R=2950 HUS26 U=1925 R=2760 A BOTTOM RALL OR CURS 1S NOT 1“ NOSING TYP OROUT ALL SOLID. THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE
Model: 4377, 2583 (To Wood) =1 = = = REQUIRED ON GUARDRAILS WITHIN WELLINGS, 0~ 2X8 PT PL ATE . BEARING . 10!.0! A.FF PROTECTED BY NOT LEss THAN 1/2!
et | oo BRI e e MAXIMUM_RISER HEIGHT—/E'RIFY il Wi4- /4" RED HEADS S INTERIOR BEARING @ 10-04 AFF STPEUM BOARD OR EQUNALENT
T FIELD CONDITIONS A-35 @ EACH STRINGER ‘ ' =l
Model: 4377 ’(“TL")szsoznry) U=1085 R=4350 | Hp210-2IF U=1305 R=5000 PER R311.7 T = BEARING @ 14-0% AFF. ROOF & F RAM I N G PLAN. E SCALE: 3/16" = 1-O!
Model: 2587 ’(-‘Tiuswiao;? U=3235 R=7460 | THDH28-3 U=2665 R=7785 S TAI R S E C -I- I O N D E TAI I_ S } = BEARING @ 21-4" AFF.
Model: 3509, 5350 E\/_IrBH'\L/JIB.56/1)1.25 KT | U=1720 R=2440 | UMH358 U=3550 R=3550 DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2014
o Masonry
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SHEATHING SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR STUD WALL

FLOOR

7/16” ZIP SYSTEM WALL SHEATHING

BY HUBER ENGINEERED
NAILED W/ 8d COMMON
0.C. EDGE AND 8” 0.C.

2x4 BLOCKING AT ALL JOINTS.
INSTALL SHEATHING AND SEAM TAPE

IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

APA RATED STURDI—FLOOR, EXPOSURE 1,
TONGUE & GROOVE EDGES, SPAN RATING
48/24 OR BETTER, GLUE AND NAIL W/
10d COMMON @ 6” 0.C. EDGE & FIELD

WOODS LLC,
WRE @ 6”
FIELD. PROVIDE

WITH MFR. EXTERIOR CEILING OR SOFFIT

ROOF

OPTIONS:
1) 1x4 STRIPPING @ 16°0C w/ 2—-8d

A.P.A. RATED SHEATHING, EXPOSURE 1,
SPAN RATING 24/16 OR BETTER.
FASTEN WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS @

NAILS TO EACH TRUSS, %" EXTERIOR
GYPBOARD CEILING, FASTEN w/8d NAILS

OR 15/3” DRYWALL SCREWS @ 6”0C EDGE

WINDOW/DOOR /SOFFIT DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

WIND PRESSURES PER ASCE7-10, 170 MPH, EXPOSURE B, AND CONVERTED
TO ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR.
(Vasd=132 MPH, RISK CAT Il, ENCLOSED, kd=0.85, h<30’)

TYPE INTERIOR ZONE 4 END ZONE 5
SOFFIT +31.2 -33.8 +31.2 —-41.8
TYPICAL WINDOWS & DOORS +31.2 -33.8 +31.2 —41.8
8 OR 9’ GARAGE DOORS +27.6 -31.2
16’ OR 18 GARAGE DOORS +26.4 —29.4

(SEE PLAN FOR OTHER SPECIFIC PRESSURES)

1) TABLE MAY BE USED FOR ANY SIZE WINDOW OR DOOR IN EACH TYPE.

2) USE "INTERIOR ZONE 4" PRESSURES UNLESS WINDOW OR DOOR IS LOCATED WITHIN THE "END ZONE 5" (SEE
DIAGRAM BELOW), THEN USE THE HIGHER PRESSURES UNDER THE "END ZONE 5" COLUMN.

3) ALL GLASS / GLAZING SHALL BE IMPACT RATED OR USE IMPACT RATED SHUTTERS.

4) SUBMIT PRODUCT APPROVALS TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

5) MANUFACTURED SOFFIT PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MFR ENGINEERING SPEC SHEETS.

* ON IRREGULAR SHAPED BUILDINGS,
THERE IS NO GUIDANCE IN THE CODE FOR
HOW FAR A CORNER MUST PROTRUDE

FROM THE MAIN BUILDING TO BE

. 6” 0.C. EDGE AND 6” 0.C. FIELD. CONSIDERED 'ZONE 5'. WE HAVE CHOSEN - 1o END
\ & FIELD. >15". THIS IS SUBJECT TO JUDGEMENT_\ * ® ® WD = 5'=0" FACE OF WAL
2) 3" BC PLYWOOD NAILED w/ 6d CALL BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING 0 @ 4) I3 —_—
COMMON @ 6" OC EDGE & FIELD. JURISDICTION. R )
8d RING SHANK NAILS 6” O.C. 3) WIRE LATHE AND '/,” STUCCO. FASTEN N ZONE 5 ® ®® \END JONE 5 PRESSURES. OGCUR
EDGE AND 6” OC FIELD. g&g:g&m T'EQILSR|EERDE§OS%2€:(1):1 2”03\1/SR ggxmf\l_ WIRE LATHE WITH GA”LVANIZED S:’TAPLES BY MANUFACTURED SOFFIT @ TYPICAL T "PRIMARY” OUTSIDE CORNERS
ENSURE THAT ALL NAILS : : SENCO OR EQUIV., 1”7 CROWN, 1” LONG, PRODUCTS MAY REQUIRE
DIAMETER, 16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH, 0.280 " ADDITIONAL BATTONS OR HOUSE @ OF BUILDING (BOLD LINES)
PENETRATE THE TOP CHORD OF DIAMETER FULL ROUND HEAD, 2" NAIL LENGTH) SPACED 4" OC. FASTENING PER MFR @ PLAN
THE TRUSS WITHOUT SPLITTING. NOTE: EXTERIOR CEILINGS AND SOFFITS SPECIFIED HERE MEET SHERYINEERING SPEC "\ INTERIOR ZONE 4
ROOI_— DECK NAILING PA ERN THE DESIGN WIND PRESSURES PER R703.1.3. PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS. @ @ PRESSURES
1 A == = = 2 NOTE: EXAMINE ALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS FOR SPECIAL NAILING 3
SCALE: NTS AND BLOCKING CONDITIONS SUCH AS SHEARWALLS ’'SW. ® ® ®
SLAB ON GRADE,
SEE PLAN DOWEL TO MATCH WALL | VARIES
REINFORCING, LAP 30" > FOOTING REINF.,
DOWEL TO MATCH WALL | SEE PLAN
REINFORCING, LAP 30 FINISHED GRADE, ‘ ‘ i MAINTAIN RUN LAP CORNER BARS
UP TO 5 COURSE SEE SITE PLAN . ° / A g)g ﬁgEEOF 2:1 40 BAR
| GROUT SOLID - I T 7 T3 -
GARAGE s Z| MONOLITHIC /
T H | B © o 3| FOOTING, C |ISTEPDOWN T
| H | E TTH %| GARAGEH _|—=%,| SEE PLAN )
T B FINISHED GRADE, : A Ho> \i\' -
S SEE SITE PLAN B H ' F |
e ﬂ\( : H | H i W EMBED DOWELS _ MAINTAIN FOOTING . CONCRETE
H | E = H | H 6” WITH 10” \ WIDTH & DEPTH AT / FOOTING,
= = ) = = A FDGE STD HOOK ALL VERT. AND SEE PLAN
= . . , HORIZ. SEGMENTS
o e 3" CLEAR COVER W ¢
a TO REINFORCING a
| | FOOTING REINF., SEE PLAN VIEW
BED DOWELS 1 — PLAN. LAP 40 BAR —
5" WITH 10" B |GARAGE GARAGE Tf D |GARAGE \ « DIAMETERS
STD HOOK C D\ . . _1
AlTYPICA . STEPDOWN ! FOOTING
3" CLEAR COVER \«w—- VAS v)
TO REINFORCING |‘*w_’l STEP FOOTING CORNER BARS
STEMWALL DETAILS BlINTERIOR MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS B
4 SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0" 5 SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0" 6
HOOK BAR INTO TOP OF LINTEL AT LANAI OR
UPPER BBEOANMD UPPER BOND BEAM ENTRY, '8F16—1B/1T’
SEE PLAN VERTICAL BOND BEAM, (8"x16” FILLED SOLID,
8"x8” CMU w/ #5 VERTICAL 145 BOTTOM, 1—#5
8"x8” BOND TOP)
3%,” DEEP SAWCUT w/ SLAB ON GRADE, :
4 - — BEAM w/ 1—#5 7” STANDARD HOOK
SEE PLAN — 1 /
N BEAM (MAY USE
| L 7"x25” BENT BAR)
I A W S #5 CORNER BAR, #5 CORNER BAR, VERTICAL LAP | CORNER "
VR 25"x25” 257x25” BAR IN BARS 40 |~
| | | GROUTED BAH_/ \ eBEARlNG
CELL, N )
NOTES: | MASONRY BOND MASONRY BOND seE |V DIAMETERS J
~ BEAM, TYPICAL BEAM, TYPICAL BLAN HOOK—OR
1) PROVIDE SAWCUTS TO CREATE APPROXIMATE IL | L CORNER — ]
20° X 20° MAXIMUM SQUARES. . BAR <
2) SAWCUT CONCRETE SLAB WITHIN 4 TO 12 #\15 cYREgJITCE%L
HOURS OF CONCRETE PLACEMENT. INTERSECTION CORNER , N e SROUTED
7 | n — — LOCATIONS
ON PLAN
MASONRY/ #5 VERT. AT INTERSECTION/
WALL OF BOND BEAM w/ 7”
HOOK AT TOP
7 SLAB SAWCUT DETAIL S CORNER BAR DETAIL IN BOND BEAMS 9 STEPPED BOND BEAM & REINFORCING
SCALE: NTS SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
~FLOOR SHEATHING 1,” @ 2x6 2 ROWS OF
4 S 1/, " et NAILS INTO
1, @ 2x8 2
3rd PLY
“—sTup | . ' DOUBLE ROW B T
i i , WHERE STUD _ 1 10d Nais [[]l —~oF NAILS INTO ! = | 10d NALLS | RETROFIT STRAPS TO CONCRETE /MASONRY
SILL | / : 0 Tlf 3rd PLY " ol
: ALIGNS w ~ : o
A ~ 1 ~
; f . TRUSS, MSTA24 N \ =T oD 3rd X R f'o3rd 2x4 — (T@Rgi;} gELIFT (LBS) | CONNECTOR
' STRAP @ 32" OC - | NAIL FROM
= = = i w/ 18—10d NAILS DR S ||l 26 OR 2 \_OTHER SDE | TO 840 1-MTSM16 or 20  7—10dx1/,", 4—/;x27/5 TITEN
N TRUSS , OF 2nd PLY ]_ .| OF 2nd PLY. Wl TO 1045 1—HTSM16 or 20  8—10dx1 :/2 4—:§4x2:§4 TITEN
] ) =1 L = TO 2090 2—HTSM16 or 20 8-10dx1',”, 4—"/,x2"/, TITEN
) /METAW 3 9 OR 3 PLY 2¢6 OR 2x8 POSTS 2 OR 3 PLY 2x4 TO 4300 2-LGT2 16—16d, 7—/4"x2",” TITEN
“\N* X X X TO 3480 HTT16 18—16d, %”¢ ALLTHREAD, DRILL
= SEE PLAN AT 4 PLY POSTS. SEE 8/S—2 & EPOXY 10” EMBED w/ SIMPSON SET.
= = T » = = & ( ’ /5-2) TO 10530 HGT-2/3 TWO 3/,”¢ ALTHREAD, DRILL &
L L L / \ L L :I 3 ROWS 16d IF 1/2 ” FLITCH IS USED BETWEEN EPOXY 12° EMBED WITH SIMPSON SET.
' |_—8” MASONRY | ' _®12°0C AND .:__A‘#\ PLYS, USE 12d OR 16d NAILS
L1 :I 2'/,” FROM ENDS V\/ INSTEAD OF 10d. (FLITCH IS NOTES:
I ! LY NOT REQUIRED STRUCTURALLY) 1) WHERE EMBEDDED STRAP IS MISSING OR MIS—LOCATED, PROVIDE A
| | 7] \] | | | 3 ROWS 10d STRAP FROM THE ABOVE LIST AT EACH ROOF TRUSS BEARING POINT,
4 ) — ., BASED ON THE TRUSS UPLIFT VALUES IN THE SIGNED AND SEALED
i - @ 12”0C AND
1 l

SET UPPER SCREW 1‘/2”/

FROM TOP OF MASONRY

\

STRAP UPPER STUDS TO MASONRY WALL

MSTAM36 OR CS16 STRAP @
32" OC w/ 7-10d TO STUD

AND (4)V,”x2Y/,” TITEN TO

MASONRY

10

'SCALE: 3/4” = 1-0"

11

2 OR 3 PLY LVL

NAILING OF MULTI-PLY POST AND BEAMS

# “ BEAMS

VY [

2Y,” FROM ENDS

2 OR 3 PLY LUMBER

SCALE: NTS

12

TRUSS DESIGN PACKAGE.

2) CONNECTORS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE. ALL CONNECTORS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH SIMPSON PRINTED
INSTRUCTIONS.

RETROFIT UPLIFT CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

DESIGN CRITERIA:

DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) RESIDENTIAL

1.

FLOOR & ROOF UNIFORM LOADS:
ELEVATED FLOORS: LIVE LOAD 40 PSF, DEAD LOAD 20 PSF
ROOF: LIVE TOP CHORD 20 PSF
LIVE BOTTOM CHORD 10 PSF (NON—CONCURRENT w/ TCLL)
CEMENT ROOF TILE DEAD LOAD 25 PSF TOTAL
SHINGLE /METAL ROOFING DEAD LOAD 15 PSF TOTAL
MINIMUM DEAD LOAD FOR WIND: TC 5 PSF, BC 5 PSF
DEFLECTION CRITERIA:
FLOOR L/480 LIVE, L/360 TOTAL
ROOF L/240 LIVE, L/180 TOTAL

2. WIND LOADS:

WIND DESIGN PER ASCE7-10

BASIC WIND SPEED (ASCE7-10) 170 MPH
NOMINAL WIND SPEED (Vasd TABLE R301.2.1.3) 132 MPH
BUILDING CATEGORY I
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.00
EXPOSURE B

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT < 30 FT
ROOF PITCH 5/12
ENCLOSURE CLASS. ENCLOSED
INTERNAL PRES. COEFF. +/- 0.18

WINDOW/DOOR DESIGN WIND PRESSURE, SEE TABLE IN DETAIL 3.
SOFFITS — PER R703.1.3, ALL SOFFITS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
RESISTING THE DESIGN PRESSURES SPECIFIED IN TABLE R301.2(2)
FOR WALLS. PER R616.4, SOFFIT TESTING SHALL USE ASCE7
DESIGN PRESSURES USING 0.6W LOAD FACTOR.

3. REINFORCED CONCRETE:

DESIGN AS PER ACI 318—11

REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS:

SLAB ON GRADE fc = 2500 PSI
3',” MINIMUM THICKNESS REINFORCED WITH 6x6 wl.4xw1.4 WWF OR
FIBERMESH.

CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW FOOTINGS fc = 2500 PSI
BEAMS AND COLUMNS fc = 3000 PSI
ALL OTHER CONCRETE (U.N.O.) fc = 3000 PSI

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER
FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

FOOTINGS 3
SLAB ON GRADE CENTERED
BEAMS 1,”
COLUMNS 1,7

ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
TYPICAL BENDING DIAGRAMS AND PLACING DETAILS OF AClI STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE HELD
SECURELY IN POSITION WITH STANDARD ACCESSORIES DURING PLACING
OF CONCRETE.
REINFORCING STEEL — ASTM A615 GRADE 40 FOR #3
GRADE 60 FOR #4 TO #1

WELDED WIRE FABRIC — ASTM A185

SPLICES IN REINFORCING, SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS. NON—CONTACT
LAP SPLICES MAY BE USED PROVIDED REINFORCING IS NOT SPACED MORE

THAN 5" APART FOR #5 BARS.

FORMWORK AND SHORING SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL CONCRETE
HAS REACHED AT LEAST 2/3 OF THE REQUIRED 28 DAY STRENGTH.

4. REINFORCED MASONRY:

DESIGN PER ACI 530-11

REQUIRED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS:

MASONRY WALLS fm = 1500 PSI

REINFORCING STEEL — ASTM A615 GRADE 60.
SPLICES IN REINFORCING, SHALL BE 48 BAR DIAMETERS.
ALL CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE COMPOSED OF ASTM C90,
GRADE N—1 HOLLOW CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS WITH TYPE 'S’
MORTAR. GROUT ALL CELLS CONTAINING VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
WITH 3000 PSI PEA ROCK CONCRETE GROUT. ALL CELLS BELOW
FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE GROUTED SOLID. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
SHALL BE REINFORCED FULL HEIGHT AT DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN.
PROVIDE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT IN WALLS AT 16" OC
VERTICALLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. IN ADDITION, INSTALL
JOINT REINFORCING IN THE FIRST TWO MORTAR JOINTS ABOVE AND
BELOW OPENINGS, EXTENDING AT LEAST 24” BEYOND THE OPENING.
LAP JOINT REINFORCING 6" MINIMUM.

DELEGATED—ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF & FLOOR TRUSSES:

ALL WOOD ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER PER RULE 61G15—31.003 OF

THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. ALL TRUSSES SHALL HAVE
TEMPORARY BRACING PER "COMMENTARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
HANDLING, INSTALLING AND BRACING METAL PLATE CONNECTED

WOOD TRUSSES, HIB—91." FOR OTHER BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
NOTIFY ENGINEER. PROVIDE PERMANENT BRACING PER TRUSS

MFR. SHOP DRAWINGS. IF PERMANENT BRACING IS NOT

SPECIFIED, CONTACT ENGINEER.

FOUNDATION:
CONVENTIONAL SHALLOW CONCRETE FOOTINGS
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE
SUITABILITY OF THE SOIL CONDITIONS FOR THE INTENDED
STRUCTURE AND ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY.
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A GEOTECHNICAL FIRM BE HIRED
TO PERFORM A SITE EVALUATION.

DIMENSIONS:  VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH HOUSE PLANS.

SEE HOUSE PLANS, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
DRAWINGS FOR EMBEDS, OPENINGS, SLEEVES, ETC. WHICH ARE NOT
SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

MEANS AND METHODS: THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL NOT HAVE
CONTROL OR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS,
TECHNIQUES, PROCEDURES, OR SEQUENCES TEMPORARY BRACING,
SHORING, GUYING OR OTHER MEANS TO SUPPORT STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION. FOR THE ACTS OR
OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRACTOR, OR ANY OTHER PERSONS PERFORMING
THE WORK OR FOR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO CONSTRUCT THE
WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

SHOP DRAWINGS: SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND
SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW FOR

ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS UTILIZING PREFABRICATED COMPONENTS.
ONE SET OF SIGNED & SEALED TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL BE
DELIVERED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE STRUCTURE

PER FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 61G15—30.005 AND 61G15—31.003.

10/31/16, REVISED: NONE

E, DATED:

FOR PROBUILD TRUSSES, E ELEVATION, 170 MPH, EXPOSURE B, JOB #: 3148

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) RESIDENTIAL
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NAPLES, FLORIDA
12—2B SUBDIVISION: NAPLES RESERVE

14834 WINDWARD LANE
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ROOF SHEATHING PER ROOF SHEATHING PER ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3 SCHEDULE 2/S-3 SCHEDULE 2/S-3
MTS16 STRAP MTS16 STRAP
< < =
$+21 4" > +21'—4” ¢+21’—4”
DOUBLE TOP PLATE DOUBLE TOP PLATE DOUBLE TOP PLATE
w/ SPH4 @ 16" 0.C. WALL SHEATHING PER w/ SPH4 @ 16" OC w/ SPH4 @ 16" OC
/SCHEDULE 2/S-3
/WALL TO ROOF WEEP SCREED
\ 2x4 BLOCKING w/ 1o WALL SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3
AV
2x8 BLOCKING w/ 16d @ | K ROOF SHEATHING PER /
8" 0.C. TO 2x4 BLOCKING gl SCHEDULE 2/S-3 Bb?nggeﬂ
i BLOCKING AT XZ
[ MID—HEIGHT
Bb?gfm-:?oﬂ is \z WALL SHEATHING PER
\ e SCHEDULE 2/S-3
Z:} 2x8 BLOCKING w/ 16d @ WALL TO ROOF
- 2x4 SYP #2
# X »
[ 8 0.C. TO 2x4 LEDGER WEEP SCREED
<t @ 16” 0.C. WALL TO ROOF \ / ROOF SHEATHING
2x4 SYP #2 e WEEP SCREED PER SCHEDULE
@ 16" O.C. e _ HEDUL
o |
X\ i ROOF SHEATHING Z’g'éfpo#g X 2/S-3
{”“{ PER SCHEDULE At Exterior Stud Walls and Gable Ends with Wall Sheathing, \ pw4 LEDGE
j\:x /2/5—3 apply plaster over metal lath over water resistive barrier as ‘;/ 2-16d TO N
'l follows: - A
ALIGN UPPER STUDS o /E Plaster R703.6.2: 3—coat 7/8" thick portland cement based fACH STUD
w/ LOWER STUDS be 2x8 BLOCKING w/ 16d @/ N\ plaster per ASTM C926.
CS18 STRAP @ 32" 0.C “3_; 8” 0.C. TO 2x4 LEDGER Metal Lath R703.6.1; Self furring paper backed 2.5lb diamond ALIGN STUDS WITH N
e [ \__ 2x4 LEDGER |/ mesh metal lath per ASTM C847, G60 galvanized, fastened FLOOR TRUSSES
FROM UPPER S;UDTTO }\,: 2—-16d TO EACQH STUD per ASTM C1063 with 1—1/2” long, 11 gage nails
LOWE STUD _;;4 with 7/16" head (rOOﬁng CS18 @ 32” OlLC.
FLOOR SHEATHING PER i'e FLOOR SHEATHING nails) at 7" oc, or 1-1/2"long, 16 gage staples at 6” oc, into FLOOR SHEATHING 1] FROM sTUD 10 [ TRUSS
SCHEDULE 2/S-3 i PER SCHEDULE \TRUSS N the framing members (ie, the nails or staples must align with PER SCHEDULE
?\: 2/8_3_\ AO4A and penetrate 3/4” into the framing studs). 2/8_3_\ | 244 BAND BOARD =
+12'-07 ) +12'-0" Water Resistive Barrier (WRB) R703.6.3: Water—resistive +12'-0" v o
_‘3_? be TRUSS_/ vapor—permeable barrier with a performance at least e} [ =
L AO3A equivalent to 2 layers of Grade D paper. The individual layers / \TRUSS a
< :: ) N cS18 @ 327 shall be installed independently. An approved house wrap may “z AO4A s
N [/ be used for the 1st layer and metal lath with approved paper +11'=0" L ] >
FT2A B — 0.C. FROM backing may be the 2nd layer. (Note: ZIP wall sheathing with $ M (1~ 1-METAT6 EAQH TRUSS v
oIROER FT1—/ || STUD TO FG3 seam tape qualifies as the first layer). A/_ TRUSS /_ e
10— 10—0” >< X X FT2A >< RUSS >_< 10—0” S
$ H-lg. H 1 ™
FIELD FRAME/ / / \ He H o
= e = .
2—2x113 LEDGER, ;OP @ /Efi'.j‘:j._'j:z @|
10°=9Y," w/ (2)%/sx6" - <
LAG SCREWS TO EACH 8F24-1B/1T : a
2x4 SPF #2 TRUSS WEB “Ji
@ 16” O.C. @
—1 | | 5
PT SILL w/ SPH4 @ 16" O.C. \BLOCKING AT | <
@ 32" 0.C. w/ 2" WASHER —l_l/—L -
SECTION AT FT1 SECTION AT FM1 SECTION AT TRUSS FT2A @
1 SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0" 2 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" 3 SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0" — %
g
(I |
I
o
=
ROOF SHEATHING PER =
446"\ SCHEDULE 2/S—3"\_ |
a 5
P \ —
\_3-12d N\_ 2x4 OUTLOOKER <
NAIL PLYWOOD TOE NAILS -
/ I,(} e NALS N 24+ BLOCKING OUTLOOKER T TRUSS y
TRUSS
= = Ax4 BRACE \\ TRUSS TOP CHORD, %)
— SR [ 7 TRUSS, cos_\\\~ DROP 3'/,” L
3-16d /" N[\~ SEE LAYoUT TR CRORD O e Y META16 & B’ 0.C. AT 4
TYRICAL 12" MAX" ROOF NPPE FACH 2x4 LEDGER w/ 3—12d TO =
2X4 BLOCKING BETWEEN 2x4 BLOCK AT ~ 1 SHEATHING X w/ 3- a
ROOF TRUSSES SHEATHING JOINT ’ EACH WEB OF TRUSS, A34 =
b " SEE CLIP EACH TRUSS 2
Py —5-16d INTO TOP & | | SCHEDULE. 4-1 o
§;16d TO BOTTOM CHORD OF 5—16d INTO BLOCKING 1 oxd __ O ROOF SHEATHING PER 0
WEBS ~) TRUSS 2 AT TOP AND BOTTOM . ey <2 5 0OKER ¥ ¥ 10—0 g o, SCHEDULE 2/S—3 >
OF ROOF TRUSSES - » i =
A SEE PLAN A h TOE © 24" 0C 2x4 BLOGKING—" '/'1_— o &
o NAILS \ 8"x8” MASONRY BOND BEAM / H—F ¥ S
2x8 DOWN FRAME STUD 2x8 DOWN FRAME STUD X v =
EXTERIOR _—®@ 24" oC /@ 24” OC WALL SHEATHING w/ 1—#5 CONTINUOUS E E XE:S TRUSSES
= - 4 R Vex3%,"
SHEATHING _ SEE PLAN _ SEE PLAN VERTICAL BAR SHALL / : ?ZPCLOEI\IIDGI@E 12\7/ 0€X3|_64sz4
PER 3/S-3 T EXTERIOR HAVE 7" STANDARD HOOK H H S
MITERED GLASS WINDOW, | HANGER EACH TRUSS
FASTEN PER MFR. SPECS.  OHEATHING MITERED GLASS WINDOW, INTO TOP OF BOND BEAM
) ) PER 3/S-3 FASTEN PER MFR. SPECS.
THIS DETAIL
TRUSS PERPENDICULAR TO WINDOW  TRUSS PARALLEL TO WINDOW  ONLY USED FOR
MITERED GLASS
7] SJ°EENDED HEADER AT MITERED GLASS WINDOW uNDoW oPTON. =7 ENTRY OUTLOOKER DETAIL  [5] GARAGE OUTLOOKER. GABLE BRACE AND LOW ROOF DETAIL
NS /4 =1 SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4” = 1-0" )

DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5th EDITION (2014) RESIDENTIAL
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8" CMU

WALLS

< & T

2x4 or 2x6 P.T.
BUCK @ FLANGED

WINDOW /DOOR
ROUGH OPENING

WINDOWS ™
(SEE NOTE)

21

e

1/4”)(33/4»
TAPCON @ 247
OC, 3 SCREWS —1

MIN. (SEE 4. .

NOTE) = l]

—

i

8" CMU, SEE PLAN
FOR REINFORCING7

DOOR
L=
2x8 OR 2x6
P.T. SYP#2
2X2X1/8 ”
WASHER

V/,”® EXPANSION
BOLT, 4” MIN.
EMBEDMENT, SPACE
24” OC AND 12"
FROM TOP & BOT.

BUCK FASTENING

NOTE:

GARAGE DOOR

THIS BUCK FASTENING DETAIL IS INTENDED FOR FLANGED WINDOW/DOOR

PRODUCTS THAT FASTEN THRU THE FLANGE WITH WOOD SCREWS TO THE BUCK.

FOR WINDOW/DOOR PRODUCTS THAT DO NOT HAVE A FLANGE AND FASTEN INSTEAD
OUTWARD THRU THE FRAME, USE MASONRY SCREWS PER MFR. THAT ARE LONG

ENOUGH TO PENETRATE 2-1/4" INTO THE MASONRY.
MATERIAL IS SIMPLY A SPACER AND MAY BE 1x4 OR 1x6 OR OMITTED ENTIRELY AND
THE SPACER MAY BE TACKED IN PLACE WITH MASONRY NAILS OR PINS.

IN THIS CASE, THE BUCK

NON BEARING |

STUD WALL

FLOOR SHEATHING

PER SCHEDULE
/2/3—3

/

DOUBLE TOP PLATE/

2x4 or 2x6 SPF #2 @
16” 0.C. (SEE PLAN)

MIDHEIGHT BLOCKING _ﬁg

PT SILL PLATE,

— |R602.2(1). NO
— |METAL STRAPS OR

NO STRAPS\
I =

\— FLOOR TRUSS

PROVIDE STANDARD
NAILING PER TABLE

HARDWARE REQUIRED.

[ ]
FOOTING, SEE PLAN: \

_~

INTERIOR BEARING (NO UPLIFT)

SCALE: 3/4” — 1'—0"

2x4 SYP #2
SILL PLATE

FLOOR DECK
PER SCHEDULE

A N

I

N

WOOD FLOORT
TRUSS, SEE MFR.
LAYOUT

META16 @ 32" 0O.C. AT
INSIDE FACE OF TRUSS

VERTICAL BAR SHALL
HAVE 7" STANDARD HOOK
INTO TOP OF BOND BEAM

|ENEEEEE INNEEENE IENEEERSY INEERRN

\

3 SCALE: 3/4" — 1'-0"

2 STORY WITH FLOOR

e WALL SHEATHING,
/ SEE SCHEDULE

2x4 SYP #2 STUDS
/ @ 16”0C

FIN FLOOR EL
SEE HOUSE PLANS

\\MSTA24 OR MSTAM36
STRAP @ 32" OC, SEE

DETAIL 10/S-3

HOLD FLOOR TRUSS BACK
3/,” FOR PLYWOOD AND
STUCCO

8”x8” MASONRY BOND
BEAM w/ 1—#5
CONTINUOUS

8” CMU WALL, REINFORCE
w/ #5 VERT. IN GROUTED

CELL AT DOT LOCATIONS
ON PLAN

USS

ROOF SHEATHING, SEE

SCHEDULE 2/S-3

WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" OC, DESIGNED
BY DELEGATED TRUSS ENGINEER

EMBEDDED STRAP AT EACH

ROOF TRUSS, SEE ROOF PLAN.
BREAK OUT WEB OF BLOCK AS
NEEDED TO PROPERLY LOCATE
EACH STRAP.

2x_ SUBFASCIA
w/ 2—16d TO
EACH TRUSS

APPROVED ISOLATION PLATE

8"x8” CONTINUOUS MASONRY

BOND BEAM w/ 1—#5, GROUT
SOLID. PROVIDE CORNER BARS

PER DETAIL 8/S-3

#5 VERT. IN GROUTED CELL AT/
DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN (48"

OC MAX EXTERIOR)

IHNEENE INEEENEE INNEEEE|

_éTRUSS BEARING
SEE PLAN

SOFFITS SHALL MEET
WIND DESIGN PRESSURES

ENEEEE INEEEP S

TRUSS STRAP TO BOND

\PER R703.1.3. FOR
FIELD FRAMING, SEE
TABLE 2/S—3
#5 VERTICAL SHALL HAVE

7" STANDARD HOOK INTO
TOP OF BOND BEAM

4 SCALE: 3/4" — 1'=0"

MTS16 BTRAP AT TRUSS,

12 ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

ENGINEERED WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.,
SEE TRUSS MFR. LAYOUT

2x_ SUBFASCIA

P)AL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLAN\ “E“,{Cﬁ‘%SSSQO
ELEV
2x4 SYP #2 EEE\N

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

SPH4 STRAP @ 16"
OC OVER DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

ROOF

/

MIDPOINT BLOCKING\

PER SCHEDULE
2/S-3

\2x4 SYP #2

STUDS @ 16" O.C.

L1
USS ON STUD WALL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1’-0”

ROOF SHEATHING PER

SCHEDULE 2/S-3

MTS16 STRAP

WALL SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

+21'—4"

WALL TO ROOF WEEP SCREED \
ROOF SHEATHING PER

SCHEDULE 2/3—3\ .
L LEDGER w/ /|
2—16¢ T EACH STUD

N

),

>
.

__ TRUSS
< LO2

TRUSS 7
LO1

18 @ 32" 0.C.
ROM STUD TO —\
FADER BELOW

C$

\"4

L Tl

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
w/ SPH4 @ 16" OC

\2x8 BLOCKING w/ 16d @
8" 0.C. TO 2x4 LEDGER

2x4 SYP #2

/@ 16” O.C.

BLOCKING AT

/ MID—HEIGHT
]

IF STUD ALIGNS WITH
TRUSS, USE HTS20 FROM
STUD TO TRUSS

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

/ SCHEDULE 2/S-3

=

$+12’—o”

3—2x12 SYP |#4 |HEADER,
E

AJ

BON

¢+11’—0”

FT2A

Bl

Wi

w/ 1-MSTA24 EIACH END,
NAIL PLIES PE 11/5—3\
+1o’—o”$ N N

DOWN FRAME ARCH,

NON BEARING/II
WALL BEYOND 41

SECTION AT HEADER

SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0"

ROOF SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S-3

ENGINEERED WOOD

ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.,
SEE TRUSS MFR. LAYOUT

MTS16 STRAP AT TRUSS,
TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLAN

2x_ SUBFASCIA
w/ 2—16d TO
EACH TRUSS

+21'—4"

2x4 SYP #2 DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

SPH4 STRAP @ 16"
OC OVER DOUBLE
TOP PLATE

WALL SHEATHING PER
SCHEDULE 2/S—1

7/

=
\ MIDPOINT BLOCKING

2x4 SYP#2 STUDS
@ 16”0C

FLOOR SHEATHING PER

/ SCHEDULE 2/S—3
@ 32” OC, SEE DETAIL

10/S-3 5

:t1£2::£xé$} ﬁ;\i :T%

HOLD FLOOR TRUSS BACK

2x4 SYP#2
/ SILL PLATE

WOOD FLOOR TRUSS,

3/,” FOR PLYWOOD AND LN SEE MFR. LAYOUT
STUCCO META16 @ 32” O.C. AT
8"x8” MASONRY BOND | INSIDE FACE OF TRUSS
BEAM w/ 1—#5
CONTINUOUS || VERTICAL BAR SHALL
HAVE 7” STANDARD HOOK
INTO TOP OF BOND BEAM
8” CMU WALL—/ -
N

\#5 VERT. IN GROUTED CELL AT
DOT LOCATIONS ON PLAN (48"
LADDER STYLE OC MAX EXTERIOR)

JOINT REINFORCING
@ 16" O.C.

DOWEL TO MATCH WALL
L REINFORCING, LAP 25”

ENEEEEE INEEANEE INEEEEEE IEEEEEEE IEEEEEEI IEEEEEEI INVANEED INEEEEEE INEEEEEE IEEEEEEE INEEEEEE IEEEEEEE INEEEEEE INEEZgNE INEEEP Y]

FINISHED GRADE,
SEE SITE PLAN

0’0" 5 % B

MONOLITHIC
\D

FOOTING, =
™~ ~a 7_
-~ [ ] [ ]
AN

SEE PLAN
EMBED DOWELS 5" «WA]\
WITH 10" STD HOOK 3” CLEAR COVER
TO REINFORCING

AN

FULL HEIGHT WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1’-0

10/31/16, REVISED: NONE
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E, L
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